
MEMBERS OF COUNCIL 
 

HON. KIM REYNOLDS 
     GOVERNOR 
 
HON. PAUL D. PATE 
     SECRETARY OF STATE 
 
HON. ROB SAND  
     AUDITOR OF STATE 
 
HON. ROBY SMITH 
     TREASURER OF STATE 
 
HON. MIKE NAIG 
     SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE 

 
 

AOS Claim ID 2425 
TOS Job # 2511 

CAPITOL BUILDING 
DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 

PHONE: 515 281-5368 

September 3, 2024 
 
Accounting Department 
Office of the Treasurer 
Lucas Building 
321 E 12th Street 
Des Moines, IA, 50319 
 
 
The Executive Council, in a meeting held on this date, approved payment of the following cost item: 
 
Department of Public Safety………………....……………...................$157,908.44 
On December 25, 2022, a burst pipe caused water damage at Post 8. Request was to cover repair costs. 
 
This represents full and final payment, $20,404.89 will be reverted and this allocation closed. 
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA 

 
Victoria Newton 
Acting Executive Secretary 
 
 
cc:  Lieutenant Bryan Guill, Iowa State Patrol Fleet & Supply Commander, Department 

of Public Safety 
Nathan Fulk, Iowa State Patrol Chief, Department of Public Safety   
Matt Bender, Department of Management 
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management 

 
  
  



 

OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE  
STATE OF IOWA 

State Capitol Building 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004 

Telephone (515) 281-5834 

Rob Sand 
Auditor of State 

 

August 27, 2024 

Kristi Onstot 
Executive Council 
L O C A L 

Subject: Water Damages due to Pipe Burst at Post 8 on December 25, 2022  
 Department of Public Safety 
 Claim dated June 2, 2023 

AOS Claim ID: 2425 

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the invoices and 
supporting documentation for partial payment related to the damages and have found the 
items to be in order as shown below: 

Documented request       $   157,908.44 
 

 Executive Council Allocation     $   334,219.62 

 Less: 
  Previous payments  $   155,906.29 
  This payment        157,908.44 
   Total      $   313,814.73 

 Remaining Executive Council allocation   $     20,404.89 

 
We recommend reimbursement be made in the amount of $157,908.44.  This 

represents full and final payment on this allocation.  The remaining allocation should be 
reverted to the State Treasury. 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Brian R. Brustkern, CPA 
Deputy Auditor of State 

cc: Lieutenant Bryan Guill, Iowa State Patrol Fleet & Supply Commander, Department  
  of Public Safety 
 Nathan Fulk, Iowa State Patrol Chief, Department of Public Safety 



Kim Reynolds
Governor
Adam Gregg
Lt. Governor

Department of Public Safety

Stephan K. Baynes
Commissioner

July 09,2024

State Executive Council
Capitol Building/LOCAL

RE: 29C.20 Reimbursement reference water related damages at ISP-Post 8 Mason City, Request #3 - AOS
Claim lD 2425

Dear Executive Council,

We are requesting reimbursement for the services provided in the repair of District #8's water damage and all
related issues stemming from water leak damage caused by a burst pipe that occurred on 12125122.

I have included paid invoices and proof of payment. The total request for reimbursements of those invoices is:

FY 2023 $76,364 38
FY 2024. $7O,447.5O

I have also included information regarding internal exchange transfers from DAS to the project for Finance
Support and DAS Services such as Project Management Time (Ptt/). The total request for reimbursement of
these internal exchange transfers is:

FY 2023: $6,273.04
FY 2024. $4,823.52

The Executive Council has already approved one reimbursement for this AON event in the amount of
$25,219.62. The lowa Department of Public Safety submit request #2 on 0810512024 in the amount of
$1 30,686.67. The total reimbursement for request #3 for this AON event is $157,908.44.

lf you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 725-6100.

Thank you for your consideration

Sincerel

Nathan Fulk
Colonel, lowa State Patrol

Katelyn C Seiler - Accountant, Administrative Services Division

Cc: Major David Halverson
Major Troy Bailey
Lieutenant Bryan Guill
Britney Mitchell

ATE PATROL.215 E. 71h STREET. DES MOINES. IOWA 50319 o PHONE 515-725-6090 o FAX 515-725-6118IOWA ST

lntegrity, Fairness, Respect, Honesty, Courage, Compassion, Service
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Internal Exchange Transfers

2/7/2023

21712023

31712023

31712023

41712023

4t7t2023

5t7t2023

5t7t2023

61712023

61712023

71712023

7fi12023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
TET

]ET
IEl'

DAS2023071

DAS2023071

DAS2023081

DAS2023081

DAS2023091

DAS2023091
DAS2023101

DAS2023101

DAS20231 1 1

DAS20231 1 1

D1.52023t21
D452023t21

1530000i
15300001

15300001

15300001

15300001

15300001

i 5300001

15300001

15300001

15300001

15300001

15300001

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

t3'7.29

1,203.58

t76.38
1,069.58

181.15

825.79

95.23

561.20

172.02

t,205.60
72.82

565.80

81712023

8t712023

9t712023

91712023

101812023

10/8/2023

11/812023

11/8/2023

12/7/2023

12/7/2023

|812024
|812024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024
2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET
IET

DAS2024011
DAS20240l 1

DAS2024021

D452024021
DAS2024031

DAS2024031

DA5202404t
DAS2024041

DAS2024051

DAS2024051

DAS2024061

DAS2024061

15300001

15300001

15300001

15300001

15300001

1s300001

15300001

15300001

15300001

15300001

15300001

1s300001

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

189.37

1,204.20

124.87

700.10

110.91

170.10
68.20

550.20

49.30

373.90

81.77
600.60

$ 11,096.56

Doc Date Budget FY lDoc Code lDoc tD Posting Amt



Seiler Katelyn

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Trower, James <james.trower@iowa.gov>

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 6:07 PM

Seiler Katelyn

Wittenwyler Jim; Anderson Kristy;johnjurgenson@iowa.gov; Finance Payables
lnfrastructure, DAS

Re: ** External Email Alert.* Re: Post 8 Repairs

9336.00-DPS_P08_Water_Damage_Repairs- 1 -lnvoice_1 -2024 -08-07.pdf

Katelyn -

The eDAS you are referring to is the lowa Department of Administrative Services' fee. The fee includes my project
management time (PM Time) and DAS Finance's fee. Attached is an invoice I did at the end of the project in Procore to
balance my budget with DAS Finance's financial spreadsheet.

Please let me know if you have any questions. I was in meetings all day today but will be available tomorrow to discuss

any questions you may have.

Regards,

James Trower

On Wed, Aug7,2024 al1:31 PM Seiler Katelyn <seiler@dps.state.ia.us> wrote:

Good aftemoon James,

Thank you for your very detailed message! I gave you a ring back and stated I have no additional questions,
which now I do.

I do not have access to pro-core to be able to pull applicable eDas details, as these eDas charges were charged

to the construction projects and not directly to DPS.

Can you guide me on how I can get copies ofthe attached eDas charges for this construction project?

Thank you again for your time James!

1

Katelyn Seiler

l""External Email Alert'- This email is from outside DPS. DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you
lexpected them. lf unsure olease forward to ITOC for review.



DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
Poect # 9336.00

Program code 933600

PROJECT CLOSED

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023

Cycle Date
2/7 /2023
2/7 /2023

3/7 /2023

3 t7 /2023
4t7 /2023

4/7 /2023

5/712023

5/712023

6/7 /2023

6/7 /2023

7 /7 /2023

7 t7 /2023

Transaction ID Amount
$ (137.29)

$ (r,203,58)

$ (176.38)

$ ( r,069.58)
$ (187.75)

$ (825.79)

$ (e5.23)

$ (s61.20)

$ (172.02)

$ (1,20s.60)

$ (72.82)

$ (56s.80)

Description
Finance Suppon for: Jaruary l-31,2023
DAS Services For: lanuary 1-31.2023
Finance Support for: February 1-28,2023
DAS Services for: February l-28,2023
Finance Support for: March 1-31, 2023

DAS Services for: March l-31,2023
Finance Support for: April 1-30, 2023
DAS Services for: April I -30, 2023
Finance Support for: May l-31,2023
DAS Services for: Mayl-31,2023
Finance Support for June I -30, 2023
DAS Services for June l-30, 2023

rET DA52023071 I 5300001
IET DAS2023071 1 5U0000l

IET DAS2023081 1 5300001
rET DAS2023081 I 5300001
IET DA52023091 I 5300001
IET DA52023091 1 5300001
rET D4S2023101 1 5300001
IET DAS2023 101 I 5300001
IET DAS20231 1 1 i 5300001
rET DAS20231 1 l r 5300001
rET DAS2023 121 l s30000 I
tET DAS2023 I 21 1 s30000r

FY 2023 Total $ (6,273.0,1)

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2024

2024
2024
2024

2024

2024
2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

Fiscal Year Cycle Date
8/7 /2023

8t7 /2023

917 /2023
9t7 /2023

t0/8/2023
10/812023

t1/812023

tt/8/2023
12/',7 /2023

12/7 /2023

1t8/2024
1/8/2024

Transaction ID Amount
$ (r 89.37)

$ (1,204.20)

$ (124.87)

$ (700.10)

$ (r 10.91)

$ (770.r 0)

$ (68.20)

$ (5s0.20)

$ (49.30)

s (373.90)

$ (81.77)

$ (600.60)

Description
Finance Support for July I -31, 2023

DAS Services for July 1-31,2023
Finance Suppofi for August 1-31, 2023
DAS Seryices for August l-31, 2023
Finance Suppoft for September l-30,2023
DAS Services for September l-30, 2023
Finance Support for October l-31, 2023
DAS Services for October 1-31, 2023
Finance Support for November 1-30,2023
DAS Seryices lor November 1-30. 2023
Finance Support for December 1-31,2023
DAS Services for December 1-31.2023

DAS20240t I I5300001
DAS202401I15300001
DAS2024021 15300001

DAS2024021 15300001

DA32024031 1 5300001
DA52024031 15300001

DA52024041 15300001

DA52024041 r510000r
D432024051 15300001

DAS2024051r s30000r
DAS2024061 15300001

DA5202406r r 5300001

IET
IET
]E I'

IET
I F,T

]ET
IET
IET
IL'f
IET
IET
IE'I

FY 2024 Total $ (4,823.s2)

l)AS Invoicc Timc $ (l1,096.56)

Fiscal Year



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET Page 1 of 2

TO CONTRACTOR:

Stale of lowa - Department of Administrative
Setuices
109 SE 13th St.
Des Moines, lowa 50319

FROITI SUBCONTRACTOR:

Stale of lowa - Departmenl ot Adminislrative
Services
109 SE 13th St.
Des [.4oines, lowa 50319

APPLICATION NO:

INVOICE NO:

PERIOD:

PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

CERTIFICATE DATE:

SUBMITTEO DATE:

1

1

01t01t23 - 12131t23

9336.00

r\4lsc-9336.00-003

PROJECT:

DPS P08 Waler Damage Repairs
4425 S Washington Ave
[,4ason City, lowa 50401

08/41t2024

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Miscellaneous - DAS Cosls

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in conneclion with the Subcontract. Continualion
Sheet is attached.

The undersigned cerlifies that to the best of the Subcontractoas knowledge, information and belief,
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance wilh
the Sobconkact Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subconlraclor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Ctient, and
that current payments shown herein is now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: State oflowa - Departmenl of Administrative Services

Date

2

3

4

5

Original Contract Sum

Net change by change orders

Contract Sum lo dale (Line '1 t 2)

Total completed and stored to date
(Column G on detail sheet)

Retainage:

a. 0.00% of completed work

b. 0,.0q% of stored material

Totalrelainage
(Line 5a + 5b or total in column I ofdetail sheet)

Total earned less retainaqe
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

Less previous cerlificates for payment
(Line 6 from prior certifcate)

Currenl payment due:

Balance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6)

Stale of:

County of:

Subscribed and sworn lo before

me this day of

Nolary Public:

I\,,iy commission expiresi

$11,096.56

$0.00

$11.096.56

$11,096.56 By

$0.00

$11,096.56

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

6

7

$11,096.56

s0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Tolalchanges approved in previous monlhs by Owner/Clienl $0.00 $0.00

Tolal approved this month $0.00 $0.00

Tolals s0.00 s0.00

Net change by change orders 50.00

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 2 ol 2

Document SU[,4I\4ARY SHEEI APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAY[,ENT, CONIAiNiNg

Coniractor's signed Certification is allached.

Use ColLrmn I on Conlracts where variable relainage for line items apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER

APPLICATION DAIE

PERIOD

1

01t30t2024

01101t23 - 12131123

B o E G H I

ITEM
NO

BUDGET CODE OESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED
VALUE

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY

STORED
(NOTTN O OR E)

TOTAL
COMPLETED

AND STORED TO
DATE

(D+E+F)

"/,
(G/C)

BALANCE TO
FINISH
(c"G)

RETAINAGEFROM PREVIOUS
APPLICATION

(D+E)
THIS PERIOD

1
00-01.[/10u-DPS
PM Time.l\,4OU-DPS

$11 0S6 56 $0.00 $11,096.56 $0.00 $11,096.56 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

$11,0S6.56 $0.00 $11,096.55 $0.00 $1'1,096.56 '100.00% $0.00 $0.00

Grand Totals
B c H I

tTEt\r! NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEOULED
VALUE

APPROVED WORK COIV!PLETED IllATERIALS
PRESENTLY

STORED
{NOT IN D OR E)

TOTAL
COMPLETED

AND STORED TO
DATE

{D+E+F)

(G/C)
BALANCE TO

FINISH
(c-G)

RETAINAGEFROM PREVIOUS
APPLICATION

{D+E)
THIS PERIOD

GRAND TOTALS: $1'1,096.56 $0.00 $11,096.56 $0.00 $11,096.56 100.00% s0.00 $0.00

c

APPROVED WORK COMPLETED

TOTALS

D E



APPI.ICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT D A Cl j t t F NT Sl I i' it A Rv SH F F f

F\e3

TOCONTRACTOR:

St€te ol lrya - Oepatmenl ofAdminislrative

109 SE 13th St.
Oos Mo nes lda 50319

FROiI SUBCONTRACTOR:

tNvotcE No:

PERIOD:

PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT NO:

CERTIFICATE OATE:

ST'BUITTEO OATEI

1

33695

o2n1D3 - O2DAI23

9336_00

CMPC'9336.00{Or

01t24DO23

03117t2023

PROJECT:

DPS P08 Water Oama€6 R6paa6
,1425 S [/bshington Aw
Maen City, t(M 50401

SUBCONTRACTFOR: StoryConslruclon CMPCExhibll2SPC

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMEill

Appli€lion is made for patment as shoM below, in @nneclion with lhe Sub@nlccl. Continualon

Th6 udeBign€d @nifies rhar ro th6 b6sr ol the SubmnrEcto/s tnowl€ige, infomation 6hd b€ll6l
ihe Work covered by lhis Applicatjon for Paymerl has b€en @mpleted in ac6rdan@ wilh
lhe Sub@ntEcl D@menls, lhal all amounts have b&n p3id by the Sub@ntracrorlor Wo.k which
pr€vious Cerlificates ior palnont we.e issued and paynenls .@lved f.om rha o\rtrer/Clienr, and

lhar.urent p.yments shoM herein is nN due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Slory ConstucrionNel change bychang€ ordors

ConlcclSum to dale (Lin€ 1 j 2)

Total @mdeted and sloEd to dat€
(Column G on delail she€l)

a. Q,110% ol @mpleled wo.i
b. Qjo% otsrded male al

(Lin€ & + 5b or totalin collm. lordeiailshet)
Toial €amed l6ss letainago
(Lin.4less Line 5 Toial)

L6ss pEvous cenili€tes for paym6.t
(Llne 6 from prior @dtf€t€)

Balarc€ to fnish, rcluding reralnage

s'16,996.53

s0.00

sr6,996.58

$11,486.88 Byl

s0 00

$| 4a6.88

$0 00

Slbsdibod and smm lo belor6

me rhis day ol

My commlssion etpnes:

$0.00

$0 o0

6.

7

a.

9.

$| 486 88

$5 509 70

CHANGE OROER SI]MMARY OEOUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previols honlhs by Owner/Cl enl: 30 00 s0.00

Toral approved rhs month: 50 00 s0.00

$0 00

Net change by change orders 50.00

I aDomoNs

so ool



CONTINUATION SHEET DACUMENf DETAIL SHEEf

Oo4me.I SUMMARY SHEEI APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENI @nlaining

Conl.aclor's sign€d Corlifcalio. is ait.ched.

Us€ Column I on Conlrads where vanau€ ,elaanage for line items apply-

APPLICATION NUMBERT 1

APPLICATION DATE: 03/14,2023

PERIOO: 02n1 P3 - 0212A123

(c-c)

DESCRIPTION OF !\iORX

APPROVED WORKCOMPLETEO

(c-c)

$11393.33



ST@RV
GONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Mason City, lowa

Job #: 23501

Period: Start throu h Feb 2A 2023

Cl\y' Services

Pro.ject Managers
Project Supedntendents
POect Engineer

@$ '168.38 per hour

@$ 168.38 per hour

@$ 133.43 per hour

backup for invoice 33695

'1 1,398.88

88.00

24.00 hours
'12.00 hours
40.00 hours

Reimbursables

Mileage 176 miles @ $ 0.50 per mile

State of lowa Project # 9336.00

Exhibit # 28PC

$

$

4,O41.12
2,O20.56
5,337-20

$

$

$

2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, lA 50010-7707 515.232.4358 515.232.0599 fax www.storycon.com

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DESIGN+BUILD CONSTRUCTION MANA6EMENT
I I
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENI DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

F'Ya3

TO CONTRACIOR:

Srat€ of llre - OeFdrnenl oI Administ .iiE

109SE 13rh Sr
O€s Moln€s, lolNa 50319

FROX SUBCOTTRACTOR:

Po Box l59s
C€dtr R.pids, lda 52406

tNvotcE No:

PERIOO:

PRGIECT NO:

CONTRACT NO:

CONTRACTOAJE:

CERTIFICATE OATE:

SUBMITTED DATE:

1

2112301020-1

oT23t23 - 03t17123

9336.00

DP-9336.0G001

owwo23
o3122t2023

PROJECT:

DPS P08 Waler Damg. R.pai.s
4425 S Washington AE
Maen City, llM 50401

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Sh ve Hadery

SUBCONTRACIOR'S AFPLICATION FOR PAY ENT

Applicaton is made for patfisnl, as sh@n b6l , in 6nn*{on wilh lh6 Subdrract Crntjnuailon

Th. ondorsignad cerlifras that to th€ b€sl ol tl'€ Subconlracto/s knoslodg€, inlorulion and b6lief,

th6 Work @EEd by lt'is Applhstio. tur Patmnl has bs. Mpl€l€<, in ec.odancs wnh

hs Subconiract Doclmonb, hal all amounts havs be€n paid by lh6 Sub@.lrador ior Work which

F6r@s Cedifiete for payrunt w6E isu€d and payrenls r6i6d l,om ihs CrMl€rlclient and

lhal qrnsnt payrn€nls sho{'. h€rsin 16 now dus.

SUBCONIRACTOR: Shiv6 Hati6ry lnc.

1. OnsinalCont?cl Sum

2 Nd cnange by changeo.d6B

3. ConlEcl Sum lo dale (Lino 1 r2)
4. Total mmplaied and sloBd to dab

(collmi G on detail sh6el)

b. 0.00S of sio€d malqial

(Lin6 5a + 5b or total in @lumn I of d.tail shest)

6. Totaleamsd less €rainage
(Lin6 4l6s Line 5 Toial)

7 ls pEvious @dfi@ies lor paym€nl
(Lin€ 6 frcm pnor csnilicals)

I CurEnl paymentdue:

L Bslan@bnni6h,includingrctalnasg
(Lins 3l€$ Lins 6)

$32,400 00

$0 00

$32,400 00

$23,330 00 8y:

s0 00

s23,330 00

s0 00

Sub6.rib€d and swo.! lo b6bi6
ri€ lhis dsy ol

My @mmission saiE:

s0.00

s0 00

s23,330 00

$9,070 00

CHANGE OROER SUMMARY AODITIONS OEOUCTIONS

To[al ctangG appr@ed in pEvious nronlhs by Orrer/Client s0 00

Total apprcved this mnlh: s0 00 so 00

s0.00 $0.00

N6t chango by cnange orde6: $0 00

l0 00



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENI DETA|L SHEE|

oocum€nl SUMMARY SHEET, APPLTCATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENI @nl,aining

Cohtracto/s signed Ce.tif@ton is atta.hed.

Ue Colum. I on Coniracls wh@ va.iabl6 ctainag€ tor line itoms apply

APPLICATION NUMBER: 1

APPLICATION DATE: 03/212023

PERIOO: OZe3l23 - O3h7D3

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

(D+E)

hll6l nwsllaton & IempoEry

!2r,400 00 t2c.330.00 ta oo

50.00

DESCRIPTIOX OF WORK SCHEDI]TEO

APPROVEO WORXCOMPLETED

PR€SENTLY
STORED

{c.G)
(o+ E)

lH

roool

!1.070 oo 
I

t1,600.00 
I

t1,5OO.m 
I

roool !6.400 00 
|

lmrer I II coxprerEo I -. I

l^xDsroREDm L-1- II om I ruru, I

I ro.e.n | |



APPTICATION ANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEEI

F\A,

TO CONTRACTOR:

Sleie of lwa - Dopadmonl ol Administative

109 SE 13ih Sr
Ds6 Moin€s. lora 50319

FROI SUECONTRACTOR:

Po Box 1599
C€dar Rapids, lowa 52406

APPLICATION NO:

tNvotcE No:

PERIOD:

PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

CERTIFICATE DATE:

SUAMITTED DATE:

2

2142301020-2

ou1u23 - o4t14D3

936.00
DP-9336.0G001

0a0E/2023

0412612023

PROJECT:

DPS P08 Waler Daroge R6pai6
4425 S Washington Aw
Mason Cily, loM 50401

SUBCONTFACT FOR: Shive rlallery

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Apoli€tion ls madeforpaym6nl, as shtun b6low in @nnecl on wilh lhe Sub@nracl Continualron

Th6 undeBigned @rtili6 lhat io in6 best of lh6 Sob@ntracio/s knowledgo, inforrolion and bsliof,

lhe Work cov€€d by thi6 Apdiciton icr Paym€nl has Len @mdd6d i. a@.dan@ *ith
th6 Slb@nlEcl Ddlm.nls, lhal a I amunts hav. b€sn paid by ihe Subconlraclor tor Wod< whlch
prBvious Csriifcatss lor payrenl wee iwed and payrents @iv6d fom th€ Own€r/Cliern, and

lhai @renl payments sh@n h€rein is n du6.

SUACONTRACTOR: Shiv6 Hatlery lnc.

1. OdginalContacl Sum

2. Nel changs by change ordels

3. Conlract Sum to dat6 (Lin6 1 * 2)

4. Tolal @md6t€d and Blocd to dab
(column G on dotrir Ehdt)

a. q@A or mpl€bd eoft
b. 0.110% orslomd mst6rial

(Lin€ 5a + 5b or roral ln column I oI dorail sh66t)

6. Totalemed l€s Etrinag6
(Une ,t lsss Lin€ 5 loral)

7. Lss pevi s 6.li6calss for pay,rent
(Lin€ 6 nom p.id 6nin6l6)

6 CunEnt parnenl d!s:
9. Balancs to finish, incloding rei,ainage

(Lino 3 les Lin6 6)

$32,400.00

$0.00

$32,400 00

$24,400.00 By:

$0 00

s24 400 0o

s23,330.00

Slbscibod and swom io beloe
me lhis day ol

My comm ssion 6xpiBs:

s0 00

s0.00

s1,070.00

s8,000.00

CHANGE ORDERSUMMARY ADDITIONS OEOUCTIONS

Totalchang€s apprcved in p.evious monlhs by Ownsrc ient: s0 00 $0 00

Totll appored lhis rcnlh' s0 00 s0 00

s0 00 s0 00

Nsl chang€ by change o.d€6: 50 00



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETA]L SHEET

Oodn6nt SUMMARY SHEEI APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENI containing

Coniraclor's signed Cerilfeiion is attachod

Use Column ! o. Contracls wh€r6 van€bb lEt ioage for iine ilems apply

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2

APPIICATION DATE: 0,{212023

PERIOD: 0418/23 - 04/14/23

OESCR PIION OF WORK

APPROVEO WORK COIXPLEIEO

(c-G)
(o. E)

ln l sl lnBtig6ton & T6mpo6ry
13,00000

t0 00 5a 0o

lo 00

l0 c0

D€SCRIPIIOX OT WORK

APPROVED WORX CO PLEIED

(tloT tN ooR E)
(c.c)

Iri

t1.5oo oo 
I

to*l !r.6ao oa

56.400 OO 
I



qa0

APPI ICATION ANN CFRTIF DOCUMENf SUMMARY SHEET

TO COI{TRACfOR:

Slal€ of l(re - Oepanrent of AdminBtEliv6

109SE 13th Sr
o€s Moln66. lowa 50319

FROI AUBCOTTRACTOR:

PO Box 159S
C€dar Rspids,loM 52406

APPLICATION NO:

tNvotcE No:

PERIOO:

PROiIECTNO:

CONTRACT NO:

CONIRACT DATE:

CERTIFICATE DATE:

SUAlIITTEO DATE:

3

211230102G3

041 t23 - 05/1923

9336 00

DP-9336.0G001

0308/2023

05/302023

PROJECT:

OPS P08 Waler Oamage Repairs
{425 S Wbshington Aw
Maen City, loM 50401

SUaCONTRACT FOR: Shive Hahery

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYI ET.II

Appl 6lion is made ior payment, as shown be ow, n @nnection with lh6 Sub@niEc1. Continlalron

Th6 !.d.6i9md ceriifiG that io lhs b€sl of lhe Subconbaclo/s krcwl6dg6, iniomlion and b6li6l,

hs Wofi coverad by hili ApplietDn tor Payred has b6n dpl€t€d in m.danca slh
lh€ Subconlrad DGim€nls, thal all amounls have b€€. paid by tho Sub@.lrador for Work which
p.s!t'us C€d,f@t6 fq p€ymnl w6c isued .nd p€yEnts luiwd tom lh€ Orn€dclieni, and
tEt @lBl paf'snb srroi/n hor€in is.o, du€

SUACONTRACTOR: Shiv6 Batbry lnc

1 . Odginal Codlracl Sum

2. Nsl changs by chango orders

3. Contract sum io d6ls (Lin6 1 r 2)

4. Totsl compleiod .nd stoBd to date
(Column G on debil sh8sl)

a. 0@96 of completed rc
b. q,toq% or slded mabnal

(Une 5€ + 5b o. ioial in colomr I or d€bil sh€€U

6 Totial63med l€ss €liain go
(Line 4 less Lino 5 Total)

7. LBs pEvjous ertifi€16s tor paym6nt
(Iin€ 6lDm pdor @din@t6)

8. Cumnt paymnt due:

9. Balsncs 10 frnish, including rslaimge
(tin€ 3 lois Lin6 6)

s32,400.00

$0.00

$32,400.00

$26,000.00 ay:

s0 00

s26,000.00

$24,400.00

Subscribed and sao.n 10 boblo
m lhis day ol

My commission epnss:

$0 00

s0 00

s1,600 00

s6,400 00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Tol"lchanges appoved n provious monlhs by OErer/Clenl: s0 00 s0 00

Total app@ved lhis rcnU s0 00 s0 00

s0 00

N6l chang€ by change orde6: 50 00

$0 001



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENI OETAIL SHEET

Oocumenl SUMiIARY SHEEI APP!ICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENI 6ntaining

Conlraclo/s slgned Cenifelon is altachad

Us6 Cllumn lon ConlEds wnere variab 6 Etainaga lor line il6msapply

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3

APPLICATION OATE: 05/2€il2023

PERIOO: 04/15/23 - 05/19123

DESCRTPTTOfT OF WORX STOREO (c G)

(D+ E)

521,400 o0

l! 00

APPROVED WORX COMPLEIED

(t{oT tN DoRE)
(G/C) (c -c)

(o+E)



APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DACUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

rO CONTRACTOR:

Sral6 of lowa oeoanment ol Adm . srarive

109 SE 13rh Sr.
Oes Mornes, lowa 50319

FROM SUBCONIRACTOR:

PO Bor 15Sg
Cedar Rapids lowa 52406

APPLICATION NO:

INVOICE NOi

PERIOO:

PRO.JECT NO:

CONTEACT NOi

CONTRACT DATE:

CERTIFICATE OATE:

SUBMITTED DATE:

4

21423410204

o5t2023 - O6t30t23

9336.00

DP-9336.00-001

0310a12023

o711212023

PROJECT:

DPS P08 Water Danage RepaiE
,1425 S Washinglon Ave
Maen City,l a50401

sUacoNTRAcT FoR: shive Halrery

SUACONTRACTOR'S APPUCATION FOR PAYI$ENT

Applicatie is made lor palmenl, as shoM below, in @nneclion with lho Subcont.acl Conlinualion

Tho und€Gigned c€rtifies th€t lo iho bsst ol the Subcont6clo/s knosi€d96, infomation and beliel
rhe Wo.k overed by fiis Applicalion tor Payment has b€€i completed in a()@dane wiul
lhe Sub@nt_acr D@renrs, h6r all amounrs haw ben pald by tie Subconbactor ior Woli \^didr
pEMous Ce.lifelos fd paym€.t wsr€ issued and paym€nts r€c€iv€d tom rhe OMer/Clie.! and

rhat clnent payhqts shM h6rein is n* d!e.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Shlv6 Hatery lnc.

1. Oriqrnal ContEclSum

2. Netchan96bychangeorde6

3. Cont€cl Sum to date (Line 1 12)

4. TotalcomDleted and stor€d lo d6l6
(Col'rmn G on deiall sheet)

a. O00% ol @mpleted wolk

b. q00% or stored matenal

(Line 5a + 5b ortoralin @lum.lorderail sheer)

6. Total6amed less rerainage
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. Lsss previous cedilicalos for paym€rl
(Line 6 from prior cenilicale)

8. Curent paym€nt due:

9. Balanelolinsh, includLogrelainage
{Line 3 less Line 6)

s32 400 00

s0.00

s32,400.00

s26,640.00 By

s0.04

s26 640 00

526 000 00

Subscibed and smm lo b6fo6

me d1is day ol

My @mmision expires:

$0.00

$0 00

$640.00

$5 760 00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY aootTtoNs DEDUCTIONS

Tolalchahges approved in prev ous monhs by Owner/C}enl: s0 00

Toral approved lhis monlh 50 00 s0.00

50 00 s0.00

Nel chang€ by cha.ge orde6: $0.00

F\a5



CONTINUATION SHEET DACUMENT DEfAIL SHEET

Oo@me.I SIJMMARY SHEET, APPLICATIONANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENI ontaining
Co.raclor's signed Cerlificalion is attached.

Us€ Column I @ Conlrads where vana bl e ,elaanage for line items afdy,

APPLICATION NUMBER: ,4

APPLICATION DATE: 06/30/2023

PER|OD. 05/20123 - 06/30/23

OISCRIPTION OF WORK

APPROVEO WORKCOMPLEIEO

(D+ E)

lnrallnvesrqaton &TempoEry

3

I

DESCRIPTION OF WORX

APPROVEO WORKCOMPLEIED

(o+ E)

"..-.1
I



Rlea

APPTICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DACUMENf SUMMARY SHEET

TO CONTRACTOR:

Stal6 ol lowa - Oepartment ol AdminGt.ative

109 SE 13li Sl.
Oos Moines lowa 50313

FROil SUACONTRACTOR:

Hilsab€ck S.hachl lnc
617 S 19rh St
wesl D6s Molnes. lowa 50265

INVOICE NOi

PERIOO:

PROJECT NO:

CONIRACT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

CERTIFICATE DATE:

SUBMITTEO DATE:

1

1

o5B1n3 - 06t3!t23

9336.00

TC4336.00{03

o51252023

a710612023

PROJECTI

DPS P08 Water Damags Repai6
4425 S Washinglon Ave
Maen Ciry, l@a 50401

SUBCONTRACT FOR: HSI - BP#01 - Gereral Conslrucllon

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appl @lion is made ior payhent as shown bclow n @nnection w lh lhe Su benlracl Continuation

Th6 u.deBigned @rlifies lhal to th6 best of Ue Subco.l,?cto/s kno*]edge, infomation and beliot
lhe Wo* @vered by lhs Apllietion lor Paymenl has been @mpleted in accordance with

the Subont'acI Ddmenls, lhal all anounts have @n peid by the Sub@ntEclorfor Woi( which
previous Ce,tif€tes for paymonl w6.e issued and payrnents r@ v6d f.om tha OMerclient, and

that cur€nt paynenis shoM herein is now d!e.

SIJBCONTRACTOR: Hilsb6ck Schacht, lnc.

1. OdginalContracl Sum

2. Nel change bycha.ge o.de6

3. Conlract Sumtodare (Line 1 r 2)

4. Total completed aid slor€d to dat€
(Column G on detai sheet)

a. !@S of @mpleled won(

b. Q.109_% ot sto,ed malenal

(Line 5a + 5b ortotalin @l!mn loa detail shel)
6. Toral6amed le$ Etainage

(Lin6 4 ress Llre 5 Total)

7. L€ss previous cerlifc€tes lor p3yfi6.l
(Llne 6 trom prior certnicate)

8. Curent paymenl due:

9, Balance ro fnish, lncluding reralnage
(Line 3 ress Llre 6)

$196,500.00

50.00

$r96,500.00

s40,250.00 6y

$2 012.50

538 237.50

$0 00

Subsdibod and sMm to befo6

me this dayol

My @mmisslon expnes:

52 012.50

$0 00

$38 237.50

$153 262.50

CHANGE OROER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Tolal chang€s approved in previols mo.ths by Ovner/Client $000 s0 00

Tola approved lhis month: $0.00 s0 00

$000 s0.00

N6l change by change orde6: s0.00



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEEf

Documeni SUMMARYSHEET, APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, @nla]ning

Contaclo/s signed Cetificilon is 6tlach€d.

Use Column I on Conrads where vanable retai.age fo.line ilems apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 1

APPLICATION DATE: 06/192023

PERIOD: 0Y3123 - 06/30/23

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

(NOT IN O OR E]

FINISH

Conslruclion BRUM.MOU-

Construdion BRUM MoU

consrlcrion BRUM.MO(!

C.mttuclion BRUM.MOU- Gypsuoaoard Maredars

Construclion BRUM.MOU-

Constudion BRUM MOII

Conslrudion BRUM.MO(]-

C.nsrtodton BRUM.MOU-

Consti.[on BRUM.MOU-

Co.slrudon ARUM MOU.

C.NS'U6@ BRUM.MO(}

Conslruclion BRUM Mou

C.nsl'uclon BRLJM Mou

Conslructon BRUII Mou

15 Cdsl,lclron BRUM.MOU

tro,50o.oo 
I

s0 00

I



CONTINUATION SHEET D A C O ],1 E 1\) f D E fA I L S H E ET

OESCRIPTION OF WORK

APPROVED WORK COI!,!PLETED

(D+ E)
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT D A CU M E NT SU tI MA RY S H E E T

rv}l

TO CONTRACTOR:

$ate of loM - Oepartrent of Administar ve

109 SE 13th Sr.
Oes Moines.lwa 50319

FROM SUBCONTRACTOR:

PO Bor 1599
Cedar Rapids, lowa 52406

tNvotcE No:

PERIOO:

PROJECT NO:

CON]RACT NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

CERTIFICATE OATE:

SUBMITTED OATE:

6

21423010204

o7t22123 - OA|25D3

9336.00

DP-9336,00-001

03/08/2023

1010312023

PROJECT:

OPS P08 Waler Damage RepaiE
4425 S Washinolon Ave
M6son Cily, lowa 50401

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Shive H.tlery

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applielion is hade lorpaymenl, as shown bd@ in onnection wilh lhe Sub@nlracl. Cnnlinuation

The und€Eign€d ce.tifres that lo rhe best of the sub@ntracto/s knowledge, intomarion and belief,

lhe Wofi @vered by this Appli€tion for Payment has been @mpleled in a@rdan@ wth
lhe Subcontrad Ootumenls, that all amounls have been paid by lhe Subconl.aclor tor Work wh ch
p,6vi,oos Cenifr@t6 for paym€nl rere i$!ed and paym€nls r6@iv6d fom the olMEr/Client, a.d
lhal cureri p3ynenls shoM horsin ls now du€.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Shive HaftBry lnc.

1. OnginalConlra.t S0m

2. N€t.hange by chaig€ ord€rs

3. C.ntacl Sum todale (Line I t 2)

4. Total mplered and srored to date
(Colunn G on delailsheel)

a.01Q or@mpleted eo.k

b. U@% oI stored malenal

(Lino 5a + 5b or total in column I ot detail sheer)

6. Toral€am€d less Bt€inag6
(Line 4less ti.e 5 Total)

7. L€ss provious @rufeles lorpayment
(Lin6 6 tom pdorcenili€t6)

8. Cutr€rt payment d!e:

9, Balance to tinish. including retainage
(Line 3less line 6)

s32 400.00

s0 00

s32 400.00

528,560.00 By,

s0.00

s28,560.00

$27,280.00

Subsqibed and swom lo belde

m6 this day dl

My commission expir€s:

$0 00

$000

$1,280.00

$3,840.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS oEoucrloNs
Total changes approv€d in previous nonlhs by OMer/Clienl: s0.00 s0 o0

Total approved this monlh s0.00 s0.00

$0.00 s0.00

Nel cha.ge by chanee orde6: s0 00



CONIINUAIION SHEET DACUMEN| DETAlL SIlEET

Oo@m6nr SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION ANOCERTTFICATE FOR PAYMENI oniaintng

Conkacio/s signed Certili€tion is atached.

Use Coium. I on Cont?crs where vanabl6 rotainage ror line ilehs apply.

APPI ICATION NI]IUBFR' 6

APPLICATION DATE: 08/282023

PERTOA A7 DU23 - 0A125123

OESCRIPTION OF 1,1/ORX

APPROVEO WORKCOiTPLEIEO

(c -G)
(D+ E)

lnilial lnvesligsfo. a Tempmry

3

DESCRIPIION OF WORK

(o+E)



APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DACU IN E N T SUMAI ARY SH E E f

n{a,,1

TO CONTRACTOR:

Srale of lowa - Depatunenl oI Administ.aive

109SE 13rh Sr.
Des Moines.lNa 50313

FROiI SUBCOiIRACTOR:

PO aox 15S9
Ceda. Rapids, lowa 52406

tNvotcE No:

PERIOD:

PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT NO:

COI,ITRACT DATE:

CERTIFICATE OATE:

SUBMIITED DATEi

7

2'11230102G7

oat2a23 - o9ry9l23

9336.00

DP4336.00-001

oa,oaDa23

10MDO23

PROJECT

DPS P08 Wate. Damage Repai6
4425 S Washi.Olon Av6
Mason City, lowa 50,@1

SUBCONTRACI FOR: Sh ve Hatlcry

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appli@l@n is madelorpaymenl, as shown bel in onnection wilh lhe Sub@nlracl. C.nlinuation

The undeEigned @rtifs lhal to the best of the Sub@ntraclo/s knowledge, irfomalion and belief,

lhe Woi( cove.ed by ltis Application fo. Payment has b€en cohpleled i. a@rdan@ wirh

the subcontEd oo@ments, that all amou.ls have been paid by rhe slbmnt actor for work which
pr6vitus Cer fEl6 lor paymont w€.o i$u€d and payments roc€ived lrom lhe OMer/Client, a.d
Urat curent payrenis showr h6.6in rs now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Shive Hatlory ln..
1 Onginal Conlrcct Slm

2. N€tchange by change orders

3. Contaci sum to dale (Lne 1 r 2)

4. Totalcompleted and slored to date
(Column Gon detail shee0

a. 0100% or @mpleled Mrt
b. 0.00% ol slored malerial

(Line 5a + 5b ortolalin column lor derailshe0
6. Toialeamed less eiainage

(Line 4l6s Line 5 Tolal)

7. Less previous cenilicates lor paymenl
(Line 6 rrcm pnorertfi€te)

8. Curenl paymenldue:

9. Edan@ lo fnish, lncllding relainage
(Line 3less Lne 6)

s32,100.00

sa 0a

s32 400 00

$31,120 00 By:

s0.0c

s3r,120.00

s28,s60.00

Subsoibed and som lo before

m6 Lh6 day ol

My comniss on expnes:

50 00

10.00

$2 560.00

$1,280.00

CHANGE OROER SUMMARY ADDITIONS OEDUCTIONS

Tolal changes approved in previous morths by O*trer/Clientl s0.00 s0.00

s0.00 s0.00

$0.00 s0.00

Net change by change orders $0.00

Tolal approved lhls month



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUI ENf DETAIL SHEET

Ooc!m6.1 SUMMARY SHEEI APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYIVENI @nlaining

ConlEclor's signed Cerdficalion is anached,

Uss Colunn lon Conhads where vanable rebinaaelorline ilemsapdy.

APPLICATION NUMBERT 7

APPLICATION OATE] 10/02023

PERIOO: 08/2623 - 0929,23

OESCRIPTION OF WORK
SCHEOULEO

(D+E+F)(D+ E)

rn rar nvesrgaron a remrorary

3

SCH€OULED

APPROVED WORI( CO]!TPLETED

(G/C)

io+E)

!1.2Aa OOI
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APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYM€NT DOCU M E N T S Uhl II A RY S H E E T

F\|aq

TO CONTRACTOR:

Stal€ oI lowa - Deparlmenl of Admm slralive

109 SE 13th St.
Oes Moines,lowa 50319

FROU SUACONTRACTOR:

PO Box 1599
Ceda. Rapids, lowa 52406

lNvotcE No:

PERIOD:

PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT NO:

CONTRACT OATE:

CERTIFICATE OATE;

SUAMITED DATE:

2142301020-9-FtNAL

10DaD3 - 11Q423

s336.00

oP-9336.00{{1

0308/2023

011062024

PROJECT:

DPS P08 Waler Danage Repai6
4-425 S Vvashinglon Ave
Maen City, lea 50401

SUBcoNTRAcT FoR: shive Haitery

ST,BCONTRACIOR's APPLICATION FOR PAYIIIENT

Applicalion is made for paynenl, as shoM below, in @nnedion with Lhe Sub@nrEcr. Continuation

The undeBigned @dnes thal lo lh6 b6st of lhe SubontEclo/s knowledge, rnfomalion and b€l6l
th€ WorI covered by this Appllcalion lor Paymenl has been @mplered n a@rdare w h

lhe Sub@nlrad E odments, lhal all amounts have ben paid by lhe Sub@nlractor for Wo.k $tich
p€rous Cedificales ior payneht were issued 6nd paymenls re@ived ,rom lhe olrier/Ctient, and
lhal@.ienl pavrunls shM heren is nowdue.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Shiv6 Han6ry lnc.

1. O/iginalConhct Slm

2. Nel change bychange ord6rs

3. Cont€ci Sum io dale (Line 1 * 2)

4. Total @mplered and stored ro dat6
(Column G on delailsheel)

a. OIQQ% or compleied wo.k

b. 0.1D% of sto€d maleial

(Line 5a + 5b or iotalln @lumn lolderallsheer)

6. Toral6amed l6s Etainag6
(Lin6 4less Li.e 5 Toial)

7, L6ss previous cerli6cat6s for paym€nl
(Llno 6 rrcm pnor cenilicate)

L Cun€nl paymenlduo:

9. Balanetofinish, indud ng reLi.age
(Line 3less Line 6)

s32,400.00

s0.00

$32.400.00

$32,400.00 Byl

s0 00

s32,100 00

s32 060 00

Slbsslbed and smm to beloB

me rh s day al

My commission expires:

$0.00

s0.00

s320 00

$0.00

CHANGE OROER SUMMARY ao0tTtoNs OEOUCTIONS

'rota| changes approved in previous monlhs by ome/clienr: s0.00 s0.00

s0 00 $0.00

s0 00 $a.00

Nel change by change orde6 $0.00

Toral approved this nonthl



CONTINUATION SI]EET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Do@me.t SUMMARY sHEEI APPLTCATIoN AND cERTIFICATE FOR PAYtuIENl @nla nlns

Co.traclo/s signed C€itilcation ls attached.

Use Col']mn lon ConlracG where va.iable retainage forline items apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: I
APPLICATION DATE: 12l0112023

PaRIOD: 10128123 - 11 124123

APPROVED WORX COMPLETED

(c-c)
{o+E)

ln tal lnv6tEalion & T.mpsary

3

OESCRIPTION OF WORK

APPROVED WORXCOMPLETEO

(c-G)
(D+E)

I

I
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APPLICATION ANO CERIIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DACUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

r\/au

TO CONTRACTOR:

State ot lowa - Deparrn6nt oI Adm n stalive

109 SE i 3th St.
Des Moines.lNa 50319

FROiI SUBCONTRACTOR:

Hil$beck S.hachl,lnc.
617 S 1glh Sr
Wesl Oes Moines, lowa 50265

lNvOlCE NOi

PERIOO:

CERTIFICATE OATEi

SUBMITTED OATE:

5

S.RETAINAGE

12t2212X - O't 102]24

9336.00

TGg335.@{03

051252023

01la5Da24

PROJECT

DPS P08 Water Oamage Repai6
4425 S washington Ave
Mason City, owa 50401

SUaCONTRACT FOR: HSI- BP#0J - General Co.slrlcl or

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPUCATION FOR PAYMENT

Aoplicalion is made tor paymenl, as shM below, in @nneclio. with lhe Sub.onlr.cl. Cdnrualion
Th6 unde6i9ned ed nes rhar Io the besl oI the Sub@nrEclo/s knowledge, intomation and beliel
rhe Wolk @vered by lnE Appli@ton for Payhe.t has been completed rn a@rdane with

the SubontmcI Erodmenc, rhar all amounts have b€en paid by rhe Sub@nrractor for Wo* which
provious cenfietes lor paymenl were issued ard paymenls rec€iv€d irom ihe oMer/client and

that curent payments shoM h€ren s now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Hil$beck Schacht, lnc.

1. OnginalConlrad Sum

2. Netcbnge by cha.96 ord66

3. Contract sum rodate (Line 1 r2)
4. Torat @md€l6d and stored to date

(Column G on detailsheer)

a. 0.])E[ oI @nplel€d N.k
b. q09% or stor€d malenal

(Line 5a + 5b or rotalln @lumn lofdela lsheet)

6. Totaleamed less r6laina9e
(Line 4 less LinB 5 Tot6l)

7. Le$ p€vious c€rtificales for payment
(Line 6 tom p.ior c€dilicale)

a. curent payment doe:

9. Balane:ofinish,indudingrctainage
(Line 3 less Line 6)

s196 500.00

$0.00

5196 500 00

5196,500.00 By,

$0.00

st96 500.00

5186 675 00

Subscnbed and swom lo b6for6

melhs day ot

My@mmi$ion expi€s:

s0 00

$0 0o

s! 82a a0

s0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Tolal changes approved i. previous months by OwngrolEnl $0 00 $0 00

Total approved this month $0 00 $0 00

$0 00 s0 00

Nel change by change ord66 $0.00



CONTINUATION SHEET DACUMENI OETA]L SHEEI

D@ment SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENI @ntaining

Conhcto/s signed Cenii€tion is attachod.

UseCollmn lon Conlracls whe.e va.iable rebinage forlin6 items apply,

APPLICATION NUMBER 5

APPLICATION DATE O]/02/202,1

PERTOD 12t22123 - a1tA2t24

OESCRIPTION OF WORX SCHEOUL€O

APPROVEO WORKCOITPLETED

FINISH

c.nstrlc!6n BRUM MOU

Const ldion aRUM.MOU-

consttucrion BRUM.MOU

Consltudion eRUM MOU

Const !clo. aRLIM MOt}

C.nslructon BRUM MOt!

Comtrudion BRUM.MOLT

C.nstrudion BRUM MOU-

C.nsti.l on BRUM MOLI-

cosrrxdion BRUM.MOLT

C.nsttoclion BRUM.MOU-

C.nstruction BFUM MOU-

Consrr!.rion BRUM IUOU-

Consltuclan ARUM MoU

r5 cqsrtudroa BRUM.MOLT-

t,-"-,-

"*l l,?.ooo.ool 1oo oo% 

|

*""1

$rs 5oo oo 
I



CONIINUA'TION SHEET DACUMENT DEfAIL SHEET

Subst..tial Crmd6tion Enens on

su&ranrial c.mpl€ron En6ns'on

_. 
to nn

APPRO\ED WORK COI{PLETED

(c-6)
(D+E)

I

116 CCO * 001 HSI - Ch&ge Ord€r 3001

$oool

117 ccor 002 HSI Charg. O.d€r 102

,*l

--,"^".1

lrE"No.l
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Newton, Victoria [TOS]

From: Seiler Katelyn <seiler@dps.state.ia.us>
Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2024 9:03 AM
To: Hollingsworth, Tammy [AOS]; ExecutiveCouncil [TOS]
Cc: Wittenwyler Jim; Anderson Kristy
Subject: RE: ** External Email Alert **  RE: Reimbursement Request, AOS Claim #2425
Attachments: FY 2023 MOU Payments, Reverted Funds.pdf; FY 2024 MOU Payments, Reverted Funds.pdf; AOS 

Claim #2425, Request #3.pdf

Good morning Tammy and thank you for your response!  
 
See my answers in red:  
 

1) Should this payment be made to Public Safety or DAS? 
i. The payment should be made to DPS. DPS paid DAS via MOU’s for project #9336.00, 

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair. When submitting this MOU with the first 
reimbursement request we were guided that reimbursement to DPS could not be provided 
via the MOU, but that invoices and proof of payment also needed to be provided. For 
convenience, I have attached all MOU’s that DPS paid to DAS, and that DAS reverted 
back to DPS for project #9336.00. 

ii. Attachment 1: FY 2023 MOU Payments, Reverted Funds 
iii. Attachment 2: FY 2024 MOU Payments, Reverted Funds 

2) The documentation includes a 2nd payment to Story Construction for $3,998.17; however, there 
was a 1st pay application for $11,486.88, which was not provided for reimbursement.  Should 
this not be included in the reimbursement?  Was the work done as part of the 1st pay application 
not part of the 29C.20 damages? 

i. Story Construction 1st Pay Application for $11,486.88 is requested in Reimbursement 
Request #3, AOS Claim #2425. This specific request is included on pages 2-3, and 9-12. 
I have attached request #3 to this email as well. 

ii. Attachment 3: AOS Claim #2425, Request #3 
iii. All work being submitted is part of the 29C.20 claim. We unfortunately split up the 2nd 

and 3rd claims as we finalized invoices and confirmed all information was received that is 
necessary to submit for reimbursement to the Executive Council.  

3) The documentation includes a 3rd payment to Hilsabeck Schacht; however, there were 1st and 2nd 
pay applications for a total of $91,200, which were not provided for reimbursement.  Should 
these not be included in the reimbursement? Was the work done as part of these pay applications 
not part of the 29C.20 damages? 

i. Hilsabeck Invoices #1 and #2 are requested in Reimbursement Request #3, AOS Claim 
#2425. These specific requests are included on pages 2-3, 21-23, and 34-36. I have 
attached request #3 to this email as well. 

ii. Attachment 3: AOS Claim #2425, Request #3 
iii. All work being submitted is part of the 29C.20 claim. We unfortunately split up the 2nd 

and 3rd claims as we finalized invoices and confirmed all information was received that is 
necessary to submit for reimbursement to the Executive Council.  

 
Please let me know if you have any additional questions or concerns.  
 
Katelyn Seiler 
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Accountant 
Administrative Services Division | Finance Bureau 
Iowa Department of Public Safety 
215 East 7th Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Office: 515-725-6243 
seiler@dps.state.ia.us 
 

https://dps.iowa.gov/ 
https://dpscareers.com/ 
 

 
 

*NOTICE* This email message (including any file attachments transmitted with it) is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and 
may contain confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this email by an unintended recipient 
is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender by return e-mail and destroy all copies of the original 
message. No representation is made that this email or any attachments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the 
responsibility of the recipient. 
 

From: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@AOS.IOWA.GOV>  
Sent: Monday, August 12, 2024 5:23 PM 
To: Seiler Katelyn <seiler@dps.state.ia.us>; ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov 
Cc: Wittenwyler Jim <wittenwy@dps.state.ia.us>; Anderson Kristy <kanderson@dps.state.ia.us> 
Subject: ** External Email Alert ** RE: Reimbursement Request, AOS Claim #2425 
 

**External Email Alert** This email is from outside DPS. DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless 
you expected them. If unsure please forward to ITOC for review. 

Katelyn, 
I have reviewed the documenta on and I do have a couple of ques ons.   

1) Should this payment be made to Public Safety or DAS? 
2) The documenta on includes a 2nd payment to Story Construc on for $3,998.17; however, there was a 1st 

pay applica on for $11,486.88, which was not provided for reimbursement.  Should this not be included 
in the reimbursement?  Was the work done as part of the 1st pay applica on not part of the 29C.20 
damages? 

3) The documenta on includes a 3rd payment to Hilsabeck Schacht; however, there were 1st and 2nd pay 
applica ons for a total of $91,200, which were not provided for reimbursement.  Should these not be 
included in the reimbursement? Was the work done as part of these pay applica ons not part of the 
29C.20 damages? 

Tammy 
 

From: Seiler Katelyn <seiler@dps.state.ia.us>  
Sent: Monday, August 12, 2024 3:40 PM 
To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@AOS.IOWA.GOV>; ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov 
Cc: Wittenwyler, Jim [DPS] <wittenwy@dps.state.ia.us>; Anderson, Kristy <kanderson@dps.state.ia.us> 
Subject: RE: Reimbursement Request, AOS Claim #2425 
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of AOS. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Good afternoon Tammy,  
 
I hadn’t heard back regarding the receipt and processing time of AOS Claim #2425, Request #2. Wanted 
to ensure that this was received.  
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Please do not hesitate to reach out with questions or concerns.  
 
Best,  
 
Katelyn Seiler 

Accountant 
Administrative Services Division | Finance Bureau 
Iowa Department of Public Safety 
215 East 7th Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Office: 515-725-6243 
seiler@dps.state.ia.us 
 

https://dps.iowa.gov/ 
https://dpscareers.com/ 
 

 
 

*NOTICE* This email message (including any file attachments transmitted with it) is for the sole use of the intended 
recipient(s) and may contain confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this email by 
an unintended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender by return e-mail and 
destroy all copies of the original message. No representation is made that this email or any attachments are free of viruses. 
Virus scanning is recommended and is the responsibility of the recipient. 
 

From: Seiler Katelyn  
Sent: Monday, August 5, 2024 11:33 AM 
To: Tammy Hollingsworth <tammy.hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov> 
Cc: Fulk Nathan <fulk@dps.state.ia.us>; Halverson Michael <mhalvers@dps.state.ia.us>; Bailey Troy 
<bailey@dps.state.ia.us>; Guill Bryan <guill@dps.state.ia.us>; Mitchell Britney 
<bmitchel@dps.state.ia.us>; Wittenwyler Jim <wittenwy@dps.state.ia.us>; Anderson Kristy 
<kanderson@dps.state.ia.us> 
Subject: Reimbursement Request, AOS Claim #2425 
 

Good morning Tammy,  
 
Attached is a reimbursement payment request for 29C.20 AOS Claim #2425. Please note that 
there are FY 2023 and FY 2024 items on this request that I have separated out in detail in both 
the letter and supporting documentation.  
 
We hope this request can make it on the next August, 2024 Executive Council meeting.  I have 
provided the FY 2024 accounting string below, if you could please reimburse both years to that 
accounting string, we will revert the necessary funding back to FY 2023, prior fiscal year. 
 
            FY 2024 Accounting String: 0001-595-5200  

obj: 2519 
 
Please let me know if there is anything additional that you need for this request.  
 
Thank you in advance mam!  
 
Katelyn Seiler 

Accountant 
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Administrative Services Division | Finance Bureau 
Iowa Department of Public Safety 
215 East 7th Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Office: 515-725-6243 
seiler@dps.state.ia.us 
 

https://dps.iowa.gov/ 
https://dpscareers.com/ 
 

 
 

*NOTICE* This email message (including any file attachments transmitted with it) is for the sole use of the intended 
recipient(s) and may contain confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this 
email by an unintended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender by 
return e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message. No representation is made that this email or any 
attachments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the responsibility of the recipient. 
 

 
 

 

This email message and its attachments may contain confidential information that is exempt from disclosure under Iowa Code chapters 22, 139A, 
and other applicable law. Confidential information is for the sole use of the intended recipient. If you believe that you have received this 
transmission in error, please reply to the sender, and then delete all copies of this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, use, retention, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message may be prohibited by law.  

Auditor.Iowa.Gov  



IET 595 011923KPH02DAS 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 1 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER
DOCUMENT NAME:

BFY: 2023 FY: 2023 PERIOD: 7 DOCUMENT TOTAL: $214,000.00 CREATION DATE: 01-19-2023
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

MOU Project #: 933600
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

INITIATOR: Provider/Seller
ADDITIONAL INFO:

ENTERED BY: khofer
LAST USER: bwanick

MOU Payment #1



IET 595  011923KPH02DAS 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 2 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

1st PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN09 LINE AMOUNT: $214,000.00

FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0506 335 DA23  0000   0304  

2nd PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN09 LINE AMOUNT: $214,000.00

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: 0 REF TYPE: PARTIAL

SERVICE FROM: 01-19-2023 SERVICE TO: 01-19-2023
ACCT LINE DESC:
Memorandum of Understanding between DSP & DAS Project #: 933600

FUND DEPT UNIT / SUB APPR OBJT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 595 5200  R75 2507    



Menorandum of Understerding (MO[I)
between the Dcpartmsnt ofPublic Safety @PS) and the

fowa Depsroment of Admlnistmtive Servicer (DAS)
Project No 9335.1X1, DPS Post I Water Drmage Repair

This MOU provides funding for the ropair of the water damagp which occurcd at Post 8 located at ,1425

S Washington Ave, Mason City, IA 50401.

) Pursuant to Iowa erde Chapter 8A, DAS shall provide capital improvemenVconstuctiotr project
administstion services for the above referenced project. All project rclated contacts, purchase orders,
and MOU between DPS and DAS will be kept on file in DAS.

PursuEnt to Iowa Code Chapter 8A, DPS agrecs to hansfer $214.000.00 io DAS to f,mding source 0506-
335-DA23-0304-933600, within l0 businais days of tUe aat6Tliffi,n of this Im'io'iA[iAm-

-"6ffifi6nrWffi6ffinds that may be allocaLd for this proje 6. If a Wrent reverue sowce code is
necessary to cornply with SAE gddelines, please makc tfu ryroprlde change to the MOU, A copy of
the hansfer document shall be forwarded to DAS and should include a descri6ion ofthe work to be

funded in the LINE_DBSC field ofU3 and reference Project Number 933600 in the program field If the
trarcfer of funds is made by check the check shall be made payable to DAS, must be received on or
bofde the date noted above, and should inolude a reference to the above stated project number and name.

These funds will be used to cover dir€ct and indircct costs associatcd with thc pmject including but not
Iimited to the following: conshuction project managpden! printin& tsEvel, contract administatiorL site
visits, and any other costs rslated to completioa ofProject Number 9336.00. It is mutuslly agreed upon
and understood by both partics that any additional funds necessary to complete the projec't will be
provided by DPS, based upon disoussion and agreement to altemative projecVfimding solution by both
parties through an amended MOU.

DAS shall provide guidance in resolving questions that arise as this work is undertaken. DAS agrees to
maintain an accounting of this work and shall monthly post financial r€porE detailing the use and

disposition of fi.rds for this work to the DAS website:

hltos://d6s,iowa.qov/oenersl-servioos/desion-and-congtruction-r6sou.ce-burgau/intrastructure-financials

Ifthe project is funded by non-appropriated r€sources and the project extefids beyond the cuncnt fiscal
yeat, the funds will remain with DAS until the completion ofthe agrced upon project.

Ifthe project is ftnded by an appropriation, DAS will work with SAE and DOM to determine necessaqr

actions, if any, at fiscsl year+nd 8nd upon completion ofth€ prcject. Actions mey include the reversion

offlmds.

sorrce tJpe:
RIIF Federal

mecifr):

Any year-end actions necessary at the agency level are the sole responslbility ofthe agsncy.

Any funds remaining at the completion ofthe project will be rtturned to the originating agency'

Until the MOU is fully executed and funds to cover the estimat8d costs ofthis project have been receivcd

by DAS, work on the projeot will not commence.

dated:S

343
M.irela Jusic (date)

Financial Ndanager

Iowa Departmeflt of Adminishative Sewic€s

?

General Fund

Depaftrent of Public Safety

(date)

5a-

7.//a/aQ, orb



IET 595 052323KPH05DAS 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 1 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER
DOCUMENT NAME:

BFY: 2023 FY: 2023 PERIOD: 11 DOCUMENT TOTAL: $95,000.00 CREATION DATE: 05-23-2023
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

MOU Project #: 933600
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

INITIATOR: Provider/Seller
ADDITIONAL INFO:

ENTERED BY: khofer
LAST USER: bwanick

MOU Payment #2



IET 595 052323KPH05DAS 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 2 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

1st PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN09 LINE AMOUNT: $95,000.00

FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0506 335 DA23 0000 0304

MJRPRG PROGM PHASE PRG PERIOD
4E06 933600 4E06

2nd PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN09 LINE AMOUNT: $95,000.00

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: 0 REF TYPE: PARTIAL

SERVICE FROM: 05-23-2023 SERVICE TO: 05-23-2023
ACCT LINE DESC:
Memorandum of Understanding between DSP & DAS Project #: 933600

FUND DEPT UNIT / SUB APPR OBJT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 595 5200 R75 2507



wgfl3w+o{D+S

Memolandum of Understanding (MOID
between the Deperhent of Public Safety @PS) end thc

fowa Depaftment of Administrative Services (DAS)
Prcject No. 9336.00, DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repgir - Amendment #1

This MOU arnendment is to provide additional funding for the repair oftlre water damage which occtultd
at Post 8 locaied at 4425 S Washington Ave, Mason City, tA 50401.

Pursuant to Iowa Code Chapter 8A, DAS shall provide capital improvement/construction ploject
administration services for the above referenced pmjecl All project related contracts, purchase orders,

and MOU betryeen DPS and DAS will be kept on file in DAS.

Pursuant to Iowa Code Chapter 8A, DPS agees to hunsfel 895,000.00 to DAS to funding sourcc 0506-

335-DA23-0304-933600, within l0 business days ofthe date of execr.rtion of this MOU to be used in
conjunction with other funds that may be allocated fol.this proj ed.. tf a dwrenl revemu source code is

necessary to comply with StE guidelines, please make lhe app'op'iate change to the MOU. A copy of
the transfer document shall be forwarded to DAS and should include a description ofthe wol* to be

funded in the LINE_DESC ficld ofv3 and refercnce Project Number 933600 in the progam field. If the

tramfer offrnds is made by check the chegk shall be nade payable to DAS, must be received on or

before the date noted above, and should include a refercnce to the above stated project number and name,

These funds will be used to cover dircct and indircct costs associated with the projccl including but not

limited to the following: construction project management, printing, tmvel, contact sdministration, sitc

visits, and any other. costs rcl8ted to completion ofProject Number 9336.00. It is mutually sgleed upon

and understo;d by both parties that any additional funds necessary to complete the Project will be

provided by DPS, based upon discussion and agreement to alternative project/firnding solution by both

parties thmugh an amended MOU.

DAS shall provide guidauce in resolving questions that arise as this work is rmdertaken. DAS agrees to

maintain an accounting of this work and shall rnonthly post financial reports detailing the use and

disposition of funds for this work to the DAS website:

httos://das.iowa.oov/oeneral-services/desion-snd-construction-resource-bureau,/infrastruclure-financials

If the project is funded by non-appropriated resources and the project extends beyond the current fiscal

year, tire funds will remain with DAS until the completion ofthe agreed upon project'

If the project is funded by an appropriation, DAS will work with SAE and DOM to determilre Decessary

actions, iiany, at fiscal year-cnd and upon completion ofthe project. Actions may include the rcvcnion

of funds.

Please circle the funding source typc:
General Fund Federal

Mircla Jusic
Financial Manager
Iowa Department of Administrative Services

RItr

5p
Other (please speci!): 24c,2o
Any year-end actions rrccessary at the agency level are the sole responsibility ofthe agency'

Any funds rcmaining at the campletion of the pmject will be rc*umed to the originating agency'

the Mou is firlly executed and funds to cover the e$imated costs ofthis projed have been received

by DAS, work on the project will not commence.

and dated:

hb"/z 5-17-23

q|,

Depaftment of Publio Safety

(date) (date)



IET 335 DA23 33523229918 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 1 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER
DOCUMENT NAME:

Return FY23 Funds to Agency
BFY: 2023 FY: 2023 PERIOD: 13 DOCUMENT TOTAL: -$213,105.37 CREATION DATE: 08-17-2023
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

INITIATOR: Provider/Seller
ADDITIONAL INFO:

ENTERED BY: jhuggin
LAST USER: bwanick

FY 23 Returned Funds to 
Agency



IET 335 DA23 33523229918 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 2 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

1st PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN04 LINE AMOUNT: -$213,105.37

FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0506 335 DA23  0000   0304  

MJRPRG PROGM PHASE PRG PERIOD
4E06 933600  4E06

2nd PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN04 LINE AMOUNT: -$213,105.37

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: 0 REF TYPE: PARTIAL

SERVICE FROM: 08-17-2023 SERVICE TO: 08-17-2023
ACCT LINE DESC:
Return FY23 Funds to Agency

FUND DEPT UNIT / SUB APPR OBJT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 595 5200  R75 2507    
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Department of Administrative Services
MOU Project Improvements DA23

#9336.00 Funds Rec'd
8/17/2023

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
Project # 9336.00  

Program code 933600  Major Program 4E06
Funds Rec'd  

Acct Code: 0506-335-DA23-0304
Project Manager - James T.

Date DAS Document # Amount Vendor  Document #
Date of 

Transfer Amount

 Total amount 
of transfer 

MOU IET 011923KPH02DAS 01/19/23 214,000.00$  214,000.00$  
Funds Recv'd w/o program code CDR 33523032900 02/01/23 -                 -                 

MOU Amendment #1 IET 052323KPH05DAS 05/23/23 95,000.00 95,000.00
Return FY23 Funds to Agency IET 33523229918 08/17/23 (213,105.37) (213,105.37)

 

Total Requested 0.00 Total Transferred 95,894.63$    95,894.63$    

Acct Codes 0506-335-DA23
N:\DAS Shared Perm\GSE Infrastructure\MOU Project Improvements (DA23) 0506\MOU Project Improvements DA23 1/1



Department of Administrative Services
MOU Project Improvements DA23

RECAP #9336.00
8/17/2023

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
Project # 9336.00
Program code 933600 Major Program 4E06
Recap  
Acct. Codes-0506-335-DA23
Project Manager - James T.  

 TRANSFERS CONTRACTED EXPENDED
CONTRACTED,  

NOT EXPENDED
UNDER(OVER)

Budget

Funds received per MOU 309,000.00

C Story Construction 21,059.11 21,059.11 0.00
PM TIME 8,000.00 6,273.04 1,726.96
Misc. 1,197.41 1,197.41 0.00
Shive Hattery 32,400.00 26,640.00 5,760.00
Story Construction(2) 28,667.44 2,487.57 26,179.87
Hilsabeck Schacht, Inc 196,500.00 38,237.50 158,262.50

Total Project Cost 309,000.00 287,823.96 95,894.63 191,929.33 21,176.04 213,105.37

Acct Codes 0506-335-DA23
N:\DAS Shared Perm\GSE Infrastructure\MOU Project Improvements (DA23) 0506\MOU Project Improvements DA23 1/1



IET 595 092823TLG08DAS 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 1 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER
DOCUMENT NAME:

BFY: 2024 FY: 2024 PERIOD: 3 DOCUMENT TOTAL: $213,105.37 CREATION DATE: 09-28-2023
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

MOU Project #: 933600
Move dollars back to DAS

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

INITIATOR: Provider/Seller
ADDITIONAL INFO:

ENTERED BY: tgullet
LAST USER: bwanick

FY 24 - Transferring reverted funds back 
to DAS - MOU



IET 595  092823TLG08DAS 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 2 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

1st PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN09 LINE AMOUNT: $213,105.37

FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0506 335 DA23  0000   0304  

MJRPRG PROGM PHASE PRG PERIOD
4E06 933600  4E06

2nd PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN09 LINE AMOUNT: $213,105.37

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: 0 REF TYPE: PARTIAL

SERVICE FROM: 09-28-2023 SERVICE TO: 09-28-2023
ACCT LINE DESC:
Memorandum of Understanding between DSP & DAS Project #: 933600-Move dollars back to DAS

FUND DEPT UNIT / SUB APPR OBJT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 595 5200  R75 2507    



ffidSDTLGosDaS
Department of Ad m inistrative Services

MOU Project lmprovements DA23

itg336.00 Funds Rec'd

8/17 /2023

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
Project # 9336.00
Prog.am code 933600
Funds Rec'd
Acct Code: 0506-335-DA23.O304
Prolect Manager - James T.

DAS Oocument# Amount

Maior Program 4E06

Date of
Transfer

Totalamount
Dete Document*

MOU
Funds Recv'd w/o program code

MOIJ Amendmenl #1

Relurn FY23 Funds to Agency

IET 011923KPHO2DAS
cDR 33523032900

IET O52323KPHO5DAS

IET 335232299't8

o l'19t23
o2l01l23
o5t23123

oal17t23
95,000.00

(213,105.37)

95,000.00

(213,105.37)

5 214,000.00 $ 214,000-00

TotalRequested 0.00 TotalTransferred 3 95,894.63 $ 95,894-63

€

?\tN" *y6
$ a\3. a

.f #'

ed
\o

* lro€tt" 'l

h

"r#w
e

\2

#0

Acct codes 0506-335-DA23
N:\DAS Shared perm\GsE tnfrastructure\Mou Poect lmprovements (DA23)0506\MOU Project lmprovements DA23 1/1



Department of Administrative Services

MOU Project lmprovements DA23

RECAP #9336.00

8/17 /2023

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
Project # 9336.00

Reca p
Acct. Codes-0506-335-DA23
Project Manager - James T.

EXPENOED
CONTRACTED,

NOT EXPENDED
UNOER(OVER)

Budget

Funds received per l\,4OU

C Story Construction
PM TII\,1E

Misc.
Shive Hattery
Story Construction(2)
Hilsabeck Schacht. lnc

21,059.11
8,000.00
1,197.41

32,400.00
28,667.44
196,500.00

21,059.11
6,273.04
1,197.41

26,640.00
2,487.57

38,237.50

0.00
1,726.96

0.00
5,760.00

26,179.a7
158,262.50

309,000.00

Total Proiect Cost 309,000.00 287,823.96 95,894.63 '191,929.33 2'l,176.04 213,105.37

A.ct codes 0506-335-DA23
N:\DASShared Perm\GSE tnfrastructu.e\MOU Projecl lmprovements (0423)0506\MoU Projed lmprovements DA23 rh

TRANSFERS CONTRACTED



-:#e tET 595

STATE OF ]OWA
INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

011923KPHO2DAS 1

PAGE: 1 oI 2fuldr of Opportunilirs

DOCI.JMENT NAME:

BFY: 2023 FY: 2023

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

lrou Prolecl #: 933600

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

PERIODT 7 DOCUT!.'IENT TOTAL: t21 4,000.00 CREATION DATE: 0't.',9.2023

INITIATOR:

AODITIONAL INFO:

Provider/S€llar

ENTERED BY:

LAST L]SER:

khofer
bwanick



tr&tds of Opportuitire

IET 595

STATE OF IOWA
INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

011923KPH02DAS 1

PAGE: 2 ot 2

1st PARry
FUND

0506

LINE NBR: 1

DEPT

335

EVENT TYPE: lN09

ORGN / SUB

oA23 0000

LINE AMOUNT: $21rr,000.00

OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB

0304

2nd PARTY LINE NBR: I EVENT ryPE: lN09 L|NE AN4OUNT: $2I4,OOO.OO

REF Doc: REFVNDRLN: O REFACTG LN: O REF TYPE: PARTIAL

SERVICE FROM: 0l-19-2023 SERVICE TO: 01-19-2023

ACCT LINE DESC:

llomorahdum of UndeEbndlng b€tweon DSP & DAS Prolect #: 933600

FUND DEPT UNIT / SUB APPR OBJT / SUB REV / SUB

000'1 595 52OO R75 2*z

L4



J

trfulls of Opporhmitirs

tET 595

STATE OF IOWA
INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

052323KPH05DAS 1

PAGE: 2 ot z

1st PARTY LINE NBR: I

FUNO DEPT

0506 335

MJRPRG

4E06

EVENT WPE: lN09

ORGN / SUB

DA23

PROGM

933600

APPR

0000

PHASE

LINE AMOUNT: t95,000.00

OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB

03(X

PRG PERIOD

4E06

2nd PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: lN09 L|NE AMOUNT: $gs,(xlO.OO

REF Doc: REFVNDRLN: O REFACTGLN: O REF TYPE: PARTIAL

SERVICE FROM: 05-23-N23 SERVICE TO: 05-23-2023

ACCT LINE DESC:

llemor.ndum of ljndoEtanding botweon DSP & DAS Proloct #: 933600

FUND DEPT UNIT / SUB APPR OBJT / SUB REV / SUB

0001 595 52OO R75 2SO7



i:ffi tET 595

STATE OF IOWA
INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

O52323KPHO5DAS 1

PAGE: 1 ol ztrfulds ot Opportunilirs

DOCUMENT NA[,lE:

BFY: 2023 FYt 2023

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

ilOU Proi€ct #: 933600

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

PERIOD: 11 DOCUMENT TOTAL: $95,000.00 CREATION DATE: 05-23-2023

INITIATOR:

ADDITIONAL INFO:

Providar/Sellol

ENTERED BY:

LAST USER:

khofer
bwanick



IET 335 DA23 33524290806 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 1 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER
DOCUMENT NAME:

Return Funds to Agency
BFY: 2024 FY: 2024 PERIOD: 4 DOCUMENT TOTAL: -$14,000.00 CREATION DATE: 10-17-2023
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

INITIATOR: Provider/Seller
ADDITIONAL INFO:

ENTERED BY: jjurgen
LAST USER: bwanick

FY 24 - End of Project 
Reversion #1



IET 335 DA23 33524290806 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 2 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

1st PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN04 LINE AMOUNT: -$14,000.00

FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0506 335 DA23 0000 0304

MJRPRG PROGM PHASE PRG PERIOD
4E06 933600 4E06

2nd PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN04 LINE AMOUNT: -$14,000.00

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: 0 REF TYPE: PARTIAL

SERVICE FROM: 10-17-2023 SERVICE TO: 10-17-2023
ACCT LINE DESC:
Return Funds to Agency

FUND DEPT UNIT / SUB APPR OBJT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 595 5200 R75 2507



Department of Administrative Services

MOU Project Improvements DA23

#9336.00 Funds Rec'd

10/17/2023

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
Project # 9336.00  

Program code 933600  Major Program 4E06
Funds Rec'd  

Acct Code: 0506-335-DA23-0304
Project Manager - James T.

Date DAS Document # Amount Vendor  Document #
Date of 

Transfer Amount

 Total 
amount of 

transfer 

MOU IET 011923KPH02DAS 01/19/23 214,000.00$ 214,000.00$ 
Funds Recv'd w/o program code CDR 33523032900 02/01/23 -                -                

MOU Amendment #1 IET 052323KPH05DAS 05/23/23 95,000.00 95,000.00
Return FY23 Funds to Agency IET 33523229918 08/17/23 (213,105.37) (213,105.37)

Received FY24 Funds from Agency IET 092823TLG08DAS 09/28/23 213,105.37 213,105.37
Return Funds to Agency IET 33524290806 10/17/23 (14,000.00) (14,000.00)

 

Total Requested 0.00 Total Transferred 295,000.00$ 295,000.00$ 

Acct Codes 0506‐335‐DA23
N:\DAS Shared Perm\GSE Infrastructure\MOU Project Improvements (DA23) 0506\MOU Project Improvements DA23 1/1
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IET 335 DA23 33524030900 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 1 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER
DOCUMENT NAME:

Return Funds to Agency
Project closed

BFY: 2024 FY: 2024 PERIOD: 7 DOCUMENT TOTAL: -$6,404.89 CREATION DATE: 01-31-2024
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

INITIATOR: Provider/Seller
ADDITIONAL INFO:

ENTERED BY: jhuggin
LAST USER: sshook

FY 24 - End of Project Reversion 
#2



IET 335 DA23 33524030900 1

STATE OF IOWA
PAGE: 2 of 2

INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

1st PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN04 LINE AMOUNT: -$6,404.89

FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0506 335 DA23  0000   0304  

MJRPRG PROGM PHASE PRG PERIOD
4E06 933600  4E06

2nd PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN04 LINE AMOUNT: -$6,404.89

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: 0 REF TYPE: PARTIAL

SERVICE FROM: 01-31-2024 SERVICE TO: 01-31-2024
ACCT LINE DESC:
Return Funds to Agency
Project closed

FUND DEPT UNIT / SUB APPR OBJT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 595 5200  R75 3904    



Department of Administrative Services

MOU Project Improvements DA23

RECAP #9336.00

1/31/2024

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
Project # 9336.00
Program code 933600 Major Program 4E06
Recap  
Acct. Codes-0506-335-DA23
Project Manager - James T.  

 TRANSFERS CONTRACTED EXPENDED
CONTRACTED,  

NOT EXPENDED
UNDER(OVER)

Budget

Funds received per MOU 295,000.00

C Story Construction 21,059.11 21,059.11 0.00
C PM TIME 11,096.56 11,096.56 0.00
C Misc. 1,197.41 1,197.41 0.00
C Shive Hattery 32,400.00 32,400.00 0.00
C Story Construction(2) 26,342.03 26,342.03 0.00
C Hilsabeck Schacht, Inc 196,500.00 196,500.00 0.00

Total Project Cost 295,000.00 288,595.11 288,595.11 0.00 6,404.89

Acct Codes 0506-335-DA23

N:\DAS Shared Perm\GSE Infrastructure\MOU Project Improvements (DA23) 0506\MOU Project Improvements DA23 1/1



Department of Administrative Services

MOU Project Improvements DA23

#9336.00 Funds Rec'd

1/31/2024

DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair
Project # 9336.00  

Program code 933600  Major Program 4E06
Funds Rec'd  

Acct Code: 0506-335-DA23-0304
Project Manager - James T.

Date DAS Document # Amount Vendor  Document #
Date of 

Transfer Amount

 Total 
amount of 

transfer 

MOU IET 011923KPH02DAS 01/19/23 214,000.00$ 214,000.00$ 
Funds Recv'd w/o program code CDR 33523032900 02/01/23 -                -                

MOU Amendment #1 IET 052323KPH05DAS 05/23/23 95,000.00 95,000.00
Return FY23 Funds to Agency IET 33523229918 08/17/23 (213,105.37) (213,105.37)

Received FY24 Funds from Agency IET 092823TLG08DAS 09/28/23 213,105.37 213,105.37
Return Funds to Agency IET 33524290806 10/17/23 (14,000.00) (14,000.00)
Return Funds to Agency IET 33524030900 01/30/24 (6,404.89) (6,404.89)

 

Total Requested 0.00 Total Transferred 288,595.11$ 288,595.11$ 

Acct Codes 0506-335-DA23
N:\DAS Shared Perm\GSE Infrastructure\MOU Project Improvements (DA23) 0506\MOU Project Improvements DA23 1/1
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